
RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE - CONSOLIDATED

FILED FOR THE JAN 1, 2012  to JUNE 30, 2012 PERIOD

Name of Successor Agency Farmersville RDA Oversight Board 

Current

Total Outstanding Total Due

Debt or Obligation During Fiscal Year

Outstanding Debt or Obligation 4,636,308.00$                                514,732.00$                 

Total Due for Six Month Period

Outstanding Debt or Obligation 591,231.28$                                   

Available Revenues other than anticipated funding from RPTTF -$                                                

Enforceable Obligations paid with RPTTF 337,327.28$                                   

Administrative Cost paid with RPTTF 22,941.00$                                     

Pass-through Payments paid with RPTTF 230,963.00$                                   

16,866.36$                                     

Certification of Oversight Board Chairman:

Pursuant to Section 34177(l) of the Health and Safety code, Mark Larson Chairman

I hereby certify that the above is a true and accurate Recognized Name Title

Enforceable Payment Schedule for the above named agency.

1-May-12

Signature Date

Administrative Allowance (greater of 5% of anticipated Funding from RPTTF or 250,000. Note: Calculation should not 

include pass-through payments made with RPTTF.  The RPTTF Administrative Cost figure above should not exceed this 

Administrative Cost Allowance figure)



Name of Redevelopment Agency: FARMERSVILLE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY FORM A - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF)

Project Area(s) RDA Project Area All

DRAFT RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE

Per AB 26 - Section 34177 (*)

Contract/Agreement

Project Name / Debt Obligation Execution Date Payee Description Jan 2012 Feb 2012 Mar 2012 Apr 2012 May 2012 Jun 2012 Total

1) F'ville Community Ctr- Tax Alloc Bonds 4/1/2010 USDA Community Center with library and Boys & Girls Club ALL/MERGED 4,368,707.00 247,131.00 RPTTF 157,425.28 157,425.28$       

2) CITY HALL HVAC/EECBG 4/1/2011 AMERICAN AIR INSTALLED 10 A/C UNITS UNDER EECBG GRANT ALL MERGED 45,000.00 45,000.00 RPTTF -$                    

3) CIVIC CENTER PROJ MGMT 12/1/2010 CM CONSTRUCTION MANAGED HVAC GRANT ALL MERGED 12,000.00 12,000.00 RPTTF 3,000.00 3,000.00$           

4) FIRE STATION DESIGN
FIRE STATION DESIGN-6-30-

2009 RRM DESIGN GROUP DESIGN NEW FIRE STATION ALL MERGED 3,100.00 3,100.00 RPTTF 3,100.00 3,100.00$           

5)

Completion of Community Center and 

Church/Museum Project (Original project 

approval date was Nov 2009)

LEGAL MEDIATION 

AGREEMENT ON 1/24/12 TO 

SETTLE COMM CTR CONSTR 

ISSUES WITH CONTRACTOR RISING SUN CONSTRUCTION COMPLETION OF COMM CTR CONSTRUCTION ALL MERGED 55,000.00 55,000.00 RPTTF 10,000.00 45,000.00 55,000.00$         

6)

Completion of Community Center and 

Church/Museum Project (Original project 

approval date was Nov 2009)

LEGAL MEDIATION 

AGREEMENT ON 1/24/12 TO 

SETTLE COMM CTR CONSTR 

ISSUES WITH CONTRACTOR BMY-CEMENT CORRECT WALKWAYS TO MEET ADA RQMNTS ALL MERGED 70,000.00 70,000.00 RPTTF 70,000.00 70,000.00$         

7)

Completion of Community Center and 

Church/Museum Project (Original project 

approval date was Nov 2009)

LEGAL MEDIATION 

AGREEMENT ON 1/24/12 TO 

SETTLE COMM CTR CONSTR 

ISSUES WITH CONTRACTOR RO'S PAINTING CORRECT PAINT JOB BY RSCO ALL MERGED 13,000.00 13,000.00 RPTTF 11,710.00 11,710.00$         

8)

Completion of Community Center and 

Church/Museum Project (Original project 

approval date was Nov 2009)

LEGAL MEDIATION 

AGREEMENT ON 1/24/12 TO 

SETTLE COMM CTR CONSTR 

ISSUES WITH CONTRACTOR CM CONSTRUCTION MANAGE PROJECTS ALL MERGED 20,000.00 20,000.00 RPTTF 14,719.00 2,185.00 610.00 2,000.00 19,514.00$         

9)

Completion of Community Center and 

Church/Museum Project (Original project 

approval date was Nov 2009)

LEGAL MEDIATION 

AGREEMENT ON 1/24/12 TO 

SETTLE COMM CTR CONSTR 

ISSUES WITH CONTRACTOR QUAD INSPECTION INSPECT ADA WORK ALL MERGED 4,000.00 4,000.00 RPTTF 2,819.00 1,101.00 3,920.00$           

10)

Completion of Community Center and 

Church/Museum Project (Original project 

approval date was Nov 2009)

LEGAL MEDIATION 

AGREEMENT ON 1/24/12 TO 

SETTLE COMM CTR CONSTR 

ISSUES WITH CONTRACTOR TAYLOR TEETER INSPECTION INSPECT BUILDING WORK ALL MERGED 3,000.00 3,000.00 RPTTF 1,330.00 1,330.00$           

11)

Completion of Community Center and 

Church/Museum Project (Original project 

approval date was Nov 2009)

LEGAL MEDIATION 

AGREEMENT ON 1/24/12 TO 

SETTLE COMM CTR CONSTR 

ISSUES WITH CONTRACTOR TECHNICON INSPECTION INSPECT BORINGS AND TORQUE ALL MERGED 3,600.00 3,600.00 RPTTF 2,825.00 730.00 3,555.00$           

12)

Completion of Community Center and 

Church/Museum Project (Original project 

approval date was Nov 2009)

LEGAL MEDIATION 

AGREEMENT ON 1/24/12 TO 

SETTLE COMM CTR CONSTR 

ISSUES WITH CONTRACTOR FARLEY LAW LEGAL DEFENSE TO GET CONTRACTOR TO COMPLETE JOB ALL MERGED 7,000.00 7,000.00 RPTTF -$                    

13)

Completion of Community Center and 

Church/Museum Project (Original project 

approval date was Nov 2009)

LEGAL MEDIATION 

AGREEMENT ON 1/24/12 TO 

SETTLE COMM CTR CONSTR 

ISSUES WITH CONTRACTOR UNITED RENTAL SCISSOR LIFT FOR COMM CTR ALL MERGED 7,000.00 7,000.00 RPTTF 6,818.00 6,818.00$           

14)

Completion of Community Center and 

Church/Museum Project (Original project 

approval date was Nov 2009)

LEGAL MEDIATION 

AGREEMENT ON 1/24/12 TO 

SETTLE COMM CTR CONSTR 

ISSUES WITH CONTRACTOR HIGH SIERRA LUMBER WOOD TO COMPLETE CHURCH MUSEUM INDOORS ALL MERGED 300.00 300.00 RPTTF 297.00 297.00$              

15)

Completion of Community Center and 

Church/Museum Project (Original project 

approval date was Nov 2009)

LEGAL MEDIATION 

AGREEMENT ON 1/24/12 TO 

SETTLE COMM CTR CONSTR 

ISSUES WITH CONTRACTOR CLEANING CONSTRUCTION CLEANING ALL MERGED 1,300.00 1,300.00 RPTTF 1,300.00 1,300.00$           

16)

Completion of Community Center and 

Church/Museum Project (Original project 

approval date was Nov 2009)

LEGAL MEDIATION 

AGREEMENT ON 1/24/12 TO 

SETTLE COMM CTR CONSTR 

ISSUES WITH CONTRACTOR

CITY WFB CARD/TAYLOR 

LOCK NEW HANDLES FOR CHURCH ADA COMPLIANT ALL MERGED 360.00 360.00 RPTTF 358.00 358.00$              

17) -$                    

18) -$                    

19) -$                    

20) -$                    

Totals - This Page (RPTTF Funding) 4,613,367.00$     491,791.00$         N/A 10,000.00$      -$                 233,361.28$    17,255.00$      71,711.00$        5,000.00$        337,327.28$       

Totals - Page 2 (Other Funding) -$                     -$                     N/A -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                   -$                 -$                    

Totals - Page 3 (Administrative Cost Allowance) 22,941.00$          22,941.00$           N/A 1,823.50$        1,823.50$        1,823.50$        4,323.50$        3,323.50$          9,823.50$        22,941.00$         

Totals - Page 4 (Pass Thru Payments) 116,311.00$        233,755.00$         N/A 116,189.00$    57,387.00$      -$                 -$                 57,387.00$        -$                 230,963.00$       

  Grand total - All Pages 4,636,308.00$     514,732.00$         11,823.50$      1,823.50$        235,184.78$    21,578.50$      75,034.50$        14,823.50$      591,231.28$       

**  All totals due during fiscal year and payment amounts are projected.   

*** Funding sources from the successor agency:  (For fiscal 2011-12 only, references to RPTTF could also mean tax increment allocated to the Agency prior to February 1, 2012.)

RPTTF - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund   Bonds - Bond proceeds Other - reserves, rents, interest earnings, etc

LMIHF - Low and Moderate Income Housing Fund Admin - Successor Agency Administrative Allowance

*   The Preliminary Draft Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) is to be completed by 3/1/2012 by the successor agency, and subsequently be approved by the oversight board before the final ROPS is submitted to the State Controller and State Department of Finance by April 15, 2012.  It is not a requirement that the 

Agreed Upon Procedures Audit be completed before submitting the final Oversight Approved ROPS to the State Controller and State Department of Finance.

Project Area

Total Outstanding 

Debt or Obligation

Payments by month
Total Due During 

Fiscal Year

 2011-2012**

***         

Funding 

Source

Payable from the Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF)



Name of Redevelopment Agency: FARMERSVILLE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY FORM B - All Revenue Sources Other Than Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF)

Project Area(s) RDA Project Area All

DRAFT RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE

Per AB 26 - Section 34177 (*)

Contract/Agreement

Project Name / Debt Obligation Execution Date Payee Description Jan 2012 Feb 2012 Mar 2012 Apr 2012 May 2012 Jun 2012 Total

1) CITY HALL HVAC/EECBG 4/1/2011 AMERICAN AIR INSTALLED 10 A/C UNITS UNDER EECBG GRANT ALL MERGED 45,000.00 45,000.00 RPTTF -$                    

2) -$                    

3) -$                    

4) -$                    

5) -$                    

6) -$                    

7) -$                    

8) -$                    

9) -$                    

10) -$                    

11) -$                    

12) -$                    

13) -$                    

14) -$                    

15) -$                    

16) -$                    

17) -$                    

 18) -$                    

19) -$                    

20) -$                    

21)  $                      -   

22) -$                    

23) -$                    

24) -$                    

25) -$                    

26) -$                    

27) -$                    

28) -$                    

29) -$                    

30) -$                    

31) -$                    

32) -$                    

33) -$                    

Totals - LMIHF $0.00

Totals - Bond Proceeds $0.00

Totals - Other $0.00

  Grand total - This Page -$                      -$                      -$                    -$                    -$               -$               -$                    -$                  -$                    

**  All total due during fiscal year and payment amounts are projected.   

*** Funding sources from the successor agency:  (For fiscal 2011-12 only, references to RPTTF could also mean tax increment allocated to the Agency prior to February 1, 2012.)

RPTTF - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund   Bonds - Bond proceeds Other - reserves, rents, interest earnings, etc

LMIHF - Low and Moderate Income Housing Fund Admin - Successor Agency Administrative Allowance

*   The Preliminary Draft Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) is to be completed by 3/1/2012 by the successor agency, and subsequently be approved by the oversight board before the final ROPS is submitted to the State Controller and State Department of Finance by April 15, 2012.  It is not a requirement 

that the Agreed Upon Procedures Audit be completed before submitting the final Oversight Approved ROPS to the State Controller and State Department of Finance.

Project Area

Total Outstanding 

Debt or Obligation

Payments by month
Total Due During 

Fiscal Year

 2011-2012**

Funding 

Source 

***

Payable from Other Revenue Sources



Name of Redevelopment Agency: FARMERSVILLE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY FORM C - Administrative Cost Allowance Paid With Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF)

Project Area(s) RDA Project Area All (1a, 1b&c, 1a Amended)

DRAFT RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE

Per AB 26 - Section 34177 (*)

Project Name / Debt Obligation Payee Description Jan 2012 Feb 2012 Mar 2012 Apr 2012 May 2012 Jun 2012 Total

1) STAFF ADMIN VARIOUS ACCOUNTING REPORTING STAFF ALL 10,941.00 10,941.00 RPTTF 1,823.50 1,823.50 1,823.50 1,823.50 1,823.50 1,823.50 10,941.00$          

2) CONSULTANTANTS PLANNING PRINCIPAL ORGANIZING OVERSIGHT ALL 5,000.00 5,000.00 RPTTF 2,500.00 1,500.00 1,000.00 5,000.00$            

3) AUDIT PRICE PAIGE & ASSOC AUDIT OF RDA ALL 7,000.00 7,000.00 RPTTF 7,000.00 7,000.00$            

4) -$                    

5) -$                    

6) -$                    

7) -$                    

8) -$                    

9) -$                    

10) -$                    

11) -$                    

12) -$                    

13) -$                    

14) -$                    

15) -$                    

16) -$                    

17) -$                    

 18) -$                    

19) -$                    

20) -$                    

21)  $                      -   

22) -$                    

23) -$                    

24) -$                    

25) -$                    

26) -$                    

27) -$                    

28) -$                    

-$                    

-$                    

-$                    

-$                    

-$                    

-$                    

-$                    

Totals - This Page 22,941.00$           22,941.00$           1,823.50$        1,823.50$        1,823.50$        4,323.50$        3,323.50$        9,823.50$        $22,941.00

**  All total due during fiscal year and payment amounts are projected.   

*** Funding sources from the successor agency:  (For fiscal 2011-12 only, references to RPTTF could also mean tax increment allocated to the Agency prior to February 1, 2012.)

RPTTF - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund   Bonds - Bond proceeds Other - reserves, rents, interest earnings, etc

LMIHF - Low and Moderate Income Housing Fund Admin - Successor Agency Administrative Allowance

**** - Administrative Cost Allowance caps are 5% of Form A 6-month totals in 2011-12 and 3% of Form A 6-month totals in 2012-13.  The calculation should not factor in pass through payments paid for with RPTTF in Form D.

*   The Preliminary Draft Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) is to be completed by 3/1/2012 by the successor agency, and subsequently be approved by the oversight board before the final ROPS is submitted to the State Controller and State Department of Finance by April 

15, 2012.  It is not a requirement that the Agreed Upon Procedures Audit be completed before submitting the final Oversight Approved ROPS to the State Controller and State Department of Finance.

Project Area

Total Outstanding 

Debt or Obligation

Payments by month
Total Due During 

Fiscal Year

 2011-2012**

Funding 

Source **

Payable from the Administrative Allowance Allocation ****



Name of Redevelopment Agency:FARMERSVILLE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY FORM D - Pass-Through Payments 

Project Area(s) RDA Project Area All

OTHER OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE

Per AB 26 - Section 34177 (*)

Project Name / Debt Obligation Payee Description Project Area Jan 2012 Feb 2012 Mar 2012 Apr 2012 May 2012 Jun 2012 Total

1) Pass Through Agreement C O S Payments per former CRL 33401 All/Merged 5,100.00 10,200.00 RPTTF 5,099.00 2,526.00 2,526.00 10,151.00$         

2) Pass Through Agreement CITY OF FARMERSVILLE Payments per former CRL 33401 All/Merged 17,000.00 33,850.00 RPTTF 16,920.00 8,317.00 8,317.00 33,554.00$         

3) Pass Through Agreement EXETER MEMORIAL Payments per former CRL 33401 All/Merged 1,440 2,900.00 RPTTF 1,437.00 701.00 701.00 2,839.00$           

4) Pass Through Agreement FARMERSVILLE UNIFIED Payments per former CRL 33401 All/Merged 39,400.00 78,825.00 RPTTF 39,401.00 19,227.00 19,227.00 77,855.00$         

Pass Through Agreement KAWEAH DELTA HOSPITAL Payments per former CRL 33401 All/Merged 220.00 450.00 RPTTF 216.00 112.00 112.00 440.00$              

6) Pass Through Agreement KAWEAH DELTA WATER CONS Payments per former CRL 33401 All/Merged 3,650.00 7,500.00 RPTTF 3,647.00 1,821.00 1,821.00 7,289.00$           

7) Pass Through Agreement TULARE CO SCHOOLS Payments per former CRL 33401 All/Merged 2,355.00 4,750.00 RPTTF 2,355.00 1,167.00 1,167.00 4,689.00$           

8) Pass Through Agreement VISALIA MEMORIAL Payments per former CRL 33401 All/Merged 50 100.00 RPTTF 44.00 23.00 23.00 90.00$                

9) Pass Through Agreement VISALIA UNIFIED Payments per former CRL 33401 All/Merged 6,550.00 13,100.00 RPTTF 6,547.00 3,409.00 3,409.00 13,365.00$         

10) Pass Through Agreement County General Payments per former CRL 33401 All/Merged 35,020.00 70,050.00 RPTTF 35,016.00 17,341.00 17,341.00 69,698.00$         

11) Pass Through Agreement Library Fund Payments per former CRL 33401 All/Merged 1,650.00 3,300.00 RPTTF 1,648.00 817.00 817.00 3,282.00$           

12) Pass Through Agreement Tulare County Air Pollution Payments per former CRL 33401 All/Merged 26.00 110.00 RPTTF 26.00 13.00 13.00 52.00$                

13) Pass Through Agreement Fire Fund Payments per former CRL 33401 All/Merged 455.00 1,820.00 RPTTF 452.00 237.00 237.00 926.00$              

14) Pass Through Agreement Tulare County Flood Control Payments per former CRL 33401 All/Merged 525.00 1,050.00 RPTTF 522.00 259.00 259.00 1,040.00$           

15) Pass Through Agreement Kaweah Delta Vector Ctrl Payments per former CRL 33401 All/Merged 2,250 4,500.00 RPTTF 2,246.00 1,113.00 1,113.00 4,472.00$           

Pass Through Agreement EXETER CE,ETARY Payments per former CRL 33401 All/Merged 620.00 1,250.00 RPTTF 613.00 304.00 304.00 1,221.00$           

-$                    

-$                    

-$                    

-$                    

-$                    

-$                    

-$                    

-$                    

-$                    

-$                    

-$                    

-$                    

Totals - Other Obligations 116,311.00$         233,755.00$           -$       116,189.00$     57,387.00$       -$               -$               57,387.00$         -$                  230,963.00$       

**  All total due during fiscal year and payment amounts are projected.   

*** Funding sources from the successor agency:  (For fiscal 2011-12 only, references to RPTTF could also mean tax increment allocated to the Agency prior to February 1, 2012.)

RPTTF - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund   Bonds - Bond proceeds Other - reserves, rents, interest earnings, etc

LMIHF - Low and Moderate Income Housing Fund Admin - Successor Agency Administrative Allowance
**** - Only the January through June 2012 ROPS should include expenditures for pass-through payments.  Starting with the July through December 2012 ROPS, per HSC section 34183 (a) (1), the county auditor controller will make the required pass-through payments prior to 

transferring money into the successor agency's Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund for items listed in an oversight board approved ROPS.

Total Outstanding 

Debt or Obligation

Total Due During 

Fiscal Year

 2011-2012**

Source of 

Fund***

Payments by month

Pass Through and Other Payments ****

*   The Preliminary Draft Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) is to be completed by 3/1/2012 by the successor agency, and subsequently be approved by the oversight board before the final ROPS is submitted to the State Controller and State Department of 

Finance by April 15, 2012.  It is not a requirement that the Agreed Upon Procedures Audit be completed before submitting the final Oversight Approved ROPS to the State Controller and State Department of Finance.


